RESOLUTION NO. 2008-91

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPOINTING DANNETTA GARCIA TO THE REGIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS/FAIR HOUSING COMMISSION ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Human Rights/Fair Housing Commission was formed in 1963, the result of a joint powers agreement between the City and the County of Sacramento to promote harmony among the various groups in the Sacramento community; and

WHEREAS, on March 12, 2008 the City Council approved the revised Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement with the Human Rights / Fair Housing Commission and authorized recruitment for a second Advisory Board member to the Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby appoints Dannetta Garcia to the Regional Human Rights/ Fair Housing Commission Advisory Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23rd day of April 2008.

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

SUSAN J.BLACKSTON, ASSISTANT CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-91

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)SSCITY OF ELK GROVE))

I, Susan J. Blackston, Assistant City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on April 23, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:

Davis, Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Leary

- NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, Assistant City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California